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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 1 Men, 200m Medley 2011 and older
25.11.2023 - 9:30 Results
National Record 1:55.53 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Netanya (ISR) 04.12.2015
Meilleure Performance 18 1:58.88 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Eindhoven (NED) 25.11.2010
Meilleure Performance 17 1:59.72 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Istanbul (TUR) 10.12.2009
Meilleure Performance 16 2:05.76 CARNEIRO Joao SL Obercorn 16.11.2019
Meilleure Performance 15 2:05.01 STACCHIOTTI Raphaël SCDE Dudelange 24.11.2007
Meilleure Performance 14 2:12.79 CANREIRO Joao SL Dudelange 02.12.2017
Meilleure Performance 13 2:20.51 CARNEIRO Joao SL Obercorn 17.12.2016
Meilleure Performance 12 2:25.99 CARNEIRO Joao SL Dudelange 12.12.2015

TL Open M 18 +: 2:40.00  /  TL Pupilles M 12 - 13: 3:20.00  /  TL Jeunes M 14 - 15: 3:04.00  /  TL Juniors M 16 - 17: 2:48.00
Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Pupilles

1. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:31.64 377 33.80 41.56 39.59 36.69
2. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.68 363 32.80 37.23 49.36 34.29
3. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:44.20 297 34.22 43.36 49.73 36.89
4. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.34 286 35.81 43.26 48.01 39.26
5. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:46.43 285 36.60 44.61 45.52 39.70
6. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:50.05 267 35.87 45.39 48.84 39.95
7. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:51.57 260 37.03 44.20 52.17 38.17
8. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:52.86 255 37.24 44.85 53.02 37.75
9. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.18 229 39.61 47.58 53.37 38.62

10. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:02.96 215 39.05 47.16 54.44 42.31
11. MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:12.29 185 40.68 48.92 55.43 47.26

DSQ BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:44)

DSQ VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or

simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:42)

Jeunes

1. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:16.23 521 28.37 35.57 39.93 32.36
2. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:16.86 513 29.51 35.43 39.69 32.23
3. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.47 496 28.62 36.02 41.00 32.83
4. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:19.39 486 29.33 36.89 40.08 33.09
5. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.12 459 29.73 37.18 42.69 32.52
6. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:24.23 439 29.66 36.23 44.74 33.60
7. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.33 438 32.12 35.16 43.64 33.41
8. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.81 376 33.57 38.79 46.09 33.36
9. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:34.00 360 31.87 40.58 44.69 36.86

10. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.84 348 32.62 38.32 47.72 37.18
11. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:36.22 345 34.23 39.09 47.41 35.49
12. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:37.39 337 32.36 42.96 47.64 34.43
13. GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.09 321 34.38 38.81 48.03 38.87
14. BARANCZYK Leon 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.74 317 35.61 41.50 45.67 37.96
15. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:40.75 317 33.62 41.28 49.49 36.36
16. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:43.19 303 32.39 42.41 49.25 39.14
17. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.46 296 36.42 42.95 48.93 36.16
18. MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:44.87 294 32.03 44.75 49.60 38.49
19. CHAMONARD Thomas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.96 263 39.43 45.92 48.79 36.82
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 1, Men, 200m Medley

Juniors

1. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.55 650 27.30 32.42 36.91 29.92
2. CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.94 573 28.28 36.31 36.50 30.85
3. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:16.49 518 28.44 35.58 42.68 29.79
4. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:21.86 461 29.73 34.52 44.26 33.35
5. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.95 460 31.38 36.39 43.35 30.83
6. PASSER Daniel 07 Swimming Club Redange 2:22.44 455 29.75 40.03 39.57 33.09
7. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.85 299 33.53 43.05 48.43 38.84

Open

1. FRIPPIAT Florian 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:00.96 744 25.78 30.76 35.02 29.40
Luxembourg Short Course Champion, Luxembourg Short Course Champion

2. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:06.55 650 27.30 32.42 36.91 29.92
3. CHAUSSARD Albert 07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:11.94 573 28.28 36.31 36.50 30.85
4. DANTHINE Zacharie 04 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:14.08 546 28.98 34.69 39.63 30.78
5. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:16.23 521 28.37 35.57 39.93 32.36
6. ESCHETTE Louis 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:16.49 518 28.44 35.58 42.68 29.79
7. VISSER Mats 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:16.86 513 29.51 35.43 39.69 32.23
8. WALTZING Loic 00 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:17.14 510 29.36 35.21 39.39 33.18
9. VIGUIER Evan 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:18.47 496 28.62 36.02 41.00 32.83

10. THILL Hugo 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:19.39 486 29.33 36.89 40.08 33.09
11. MACLEAR Gareth 05 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:20.01 480 30.08 36.41 39.69 33.83
12. WESTER Ben 06 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:21.86 461 29.73 34.52 44.26 33.35
13. GONZALEZ PEREZ Rodrigo07 Swimming Luxembourg 2:21.95 460 31.38 36.39 43.35 30.83
14. MEUNIER Noa 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:22.12 459 29.73 37.18 42.69 32.52
15. PASSER Daniel 07 Swimming Club Redange 2:22.44 455 29.75 40.03 39.57 33.09
16. RUIZ Jacobo 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:24.23 439 29.66 36.23 44.74 33.60
17. RUBTSOV Sasha Oleksandr09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:24.33 438 32.12 35.16 43.64 33.41
18. SCHEECK Lennox 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:31.64 377 33.80 41.56 39.59 36.69
19. KIDD Alexander 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:31.81 376 33.57 38.79 46.09 33.36
20. DONDELINGER Gregory 11 Swimming Luxembourg 2:33.68 363 32.80 37.23 49.36 34.29
21. RUIZ AGUILAR Francisco 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:34.00 360 31.87 40.58 44.69 36.86
22. KRIES Leo 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:35.84 348 32.62 38.32 47.72 37.18
23. REINESCH Inaki 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:36.22 345 34.23 39.09 47.41 35.49
24. DEHALLEUX Lukas 08 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:37.39 337 32.36 42.96 47.64 34.43
25. GEORGIEV Theodor 08 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.09 321 34.38 38.81 48.03 38.87
26. BARANCZYK Leon 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:40.74 317 35.61 41.50 45.67 37.96
27. FABER Max 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:40.75 317 33.62 41.28 49.49 36.36
28. OESCH Noah 09 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:43.19 303 32.39 42.41 49.25 39.14
29. URBELZ Diego 06 Swimming Luxembourg 2:43.85 299 33.53 43.05 48.43 38.84
30. SIMAO NOGUEIRA F. 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 2:44.20 297 34.22 43.36 49.73 36.89
31. SANCHEZ Luca 09 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 2:44.46 296 36.42 42.95 48.93 36.16
32. MIASIK-LEGRAND Gabriel 08 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:44.87 294 32.03 44.75 49.60 38.49
33. CONROTTE Jehan 10 Cercle de Natation Wiltz 2:46.34 286 35.81 43.26 48.01 39.26
34. FESQUET Adrien 10 Swimming Club Redange 2:46.43 285 36.60 44.61 45.52 39.70
35. VISSER Felix 11 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 2:50.05 267 35.87 45.39 48.84 39.95
36. CHAMONARD Thomas 09 Swimming Luxembourg 2:50.96 263 39.43 45.92 48.79 36.82
37. WARD James 10 Schwammclub Monnerech 2:51.57 260 37.03 44.20 52.17 38.17
38. WESTER Liam 11 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 2:52.86 255 37.24 44.85 53.02 37.75
39. MOOG Paul 10 Swimming Luxembourg 2:59.18 229 39.61 47.58 53.37 38.62
40. SASSI Yanis 10 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 3:02.96 215 39.05 47.16 54.44 42.31
41. MERGEN Andy 11 Schwammclub Deifferdang 3:12.29 185 40.68 48.92 55.43 47.26
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CHAMPIONNATS NATIONAUX &
CRITERIUM DES JEUNES D'HIVER 2023

Oberkorn, 25. - 26.11.2023

Event 1, Men, 200m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

DSQ THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:57)

DSQ BLECKMANN Antoine 10 Swimming Luxembourg
G2 - Start before the starting signal (SW 4.4) (Time: 9:44)

DSQ VAN BURIK Raphael 11 Swimming Luxembourg
D7 - The swimmer did not initiate the turn at the completion of an immediate continiuous single or

simultaneous double arm pull after turning onto the breast (SW 6.4) (Time: 9:42)


